## **M.B.A. Program Fees**



International Students, Bangkok

### MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (M.B.A.)

Please note that all fees are payable in Thai Baht (THB). The following tables give you estimates of the fees in US Dollars (USD), calculated with the exchange rate of 36 THB per 1 USD.

M.B.A. FULL - TIME				
M.B.A. Fast Track Graduation within 1 year	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3	TOTAL
IS PLAN	105,000	105,000	130,000	340,000 THB
	2,917	2,917	3,611	9,444 USD
	105,000	130,000	105,000	340,000 THB
THESIS PLAN	2,917	3,611	2,917	9,444 USD

\*Fee per credit = 6,250 THB (174 USD)

### M.B.A. PART - TIME

<b>Signature M.B.A. (Asoke Campus)</b> 1.5 year track Flexible 18 month study plan	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3	Term 4	TOTAL
IS PLAN	89,000	89,000	89,000	117,000	384,000 THB
	2,472	2,472	2,472	3,250	10,667 USD
THESIS PLAN	89,000	89,000	117,000	89,000	384,000 THB
	2,472	2,472	3,250	2,472	10,667 USD

\*Fee per credit = 7,000 THB (194 USD)

<b>Signature M.B.A. (Rama 9 Campus)</b> 1.5 year track Flexible 18 month study plan	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3	Term 4	TOTAL
IS PLAN	80,770	80,770	80,770	107,690	350,000 THB
	2,243	2,243	2,243	2,991	9,722 USD
	80,770	80,770	107,690	80,770	350,000 THB
THESIS PLAN	2,243	2,243	2,991	2,243	9,722 USD

\*Fee per credit ~ 6,731 THB (186 USD)

Signature M.B.A. Block Course 2 year track Designed for busy professionals	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3	Term 4	Term 5	Term 6	TOTAL
IS PLAN	61,000	61,000	61,000	61,000	61,000	89,000	394,000 THB
	1,694	1,694	1,694	1,694	1,694	2,472	10,944 USD
THESIS PLAN	61,000	61,000	61,000	61,000	89,000	61,000	394,000 THB
	1,694	1,694	1,694	1,694	2,472	1,694	10,944 USD

\*Fee per credit = 7,000 THB (194 USD)

### **Remarks:**

1. Above fees include an international student fee of 139 USD (5,000 THB) per term. Fees are subject to change without prior notice.

2. These details are subject to University Council's approval, or change without prior notice.

3. Fee does not include an optional field trip.

# **Study Pathway Options**



M.B.A. 1 Year Program (Fast Track)	Terr	n 1	Teri	m 2	Terr	n 3						
	Course 1	Course 3	Course 5	Course 7	Course 9	Course 11						
IS Plan	Course 2	Course 4	Course 6	Course 8	Course 10	Course 12						
						IS Defense						
	Course 1	Course 3	Course 5	Course 7	Course 8	Course 9						
Thesis Plan	Course 2	Course 4	Course 6	Thesis A	Thesis B							
				Proposal Defense		Final Defense						
M.B.A. 1.5 Year Program	Term 1		Term 2		Term 3		Terr	n 4				
	Course 1	Course 3	Course 4	Course 6	Course 7	Course 9	Course 10	Course 12				
IS Plan	Course 2		Course 5		Course 8		Course 11					
								IS Defense				
	Course 1	Course 3	Course 4	Course 6	Course 7	Course 8	Course 9					
Thesis Plan	Course 2		Course 5		Thesis A		Thesis B					
						Proposal Defense		Final Defense				
M.B.A. 2 Year Program	Terr	n 1	Ter	m 2	Terr	n 3	Terr	m 4	Term 5		Terr	m 6
IS Plan	Course 1	Course 2	Course 3	Course 4	Course 5	Course 6	Course 7	Course 8	Course 9	Course 10	Course 11	Course 12 IS Defense

Course 3 Course 4 Course 5

### **Remarks:**

**Thesis Plan** 

- Each course takes 8 weeks to complete.

- These details are subject to University Council's approval, or change without prior notice.

Course 1 Course 2

### The following fees are charged depending on service required \*

No.	Fee Details	Amount			
NO.	ree Details	THB	USD	UNIT	
1.	Application fee	1,000	28		
2.	Dropping subjects (while remaining a student)	2,000	56	per semester	
3.	Late registration fee	300	8	per day	
4.	Late payment fee	300	8	per day	
5.	Transfer credit fee	2,000	56	flat rate	
6.	Lost student ID replacement	300	8	per time	
7.	Graduation fee	8,500	236		
8.	Stamford Business English Course	25,000	694	per course	

Course 6

Course 7

Course 8 Course 9

Thesis A

Proposal Defense

Thesis **B** 

Final Defense

\* Fees are subject to change without prior notice.\* University may charge students 500 THB for any urgent requests.

### **Estimated living expenses**

Living Expenses	Low (USD)	High (USD)	Low (THB)	High (THB)
Housing*	153	343	5,520	12,360
Utilities	34	85	1,236	3,072
Food	155	343	5,568	12,360
Personal expenditures	105	343	3,768	12,360
Transportation	33	50	1,200	1,800
Total (1 Month)	480	1,165	17,292	41,952
Total (1 Year)	5,764	13,984	207,504	503,424

\*Numbers are estimated based on current rates of available accommodations and on feedback from current and former international students.

### Stamford International University

+66 2 769 4000	
Stamfordthailan	d

international@stamford.edu www.stamford.edu